
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

        

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1547
 
 mx: 1008
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2231
 
 mx: 1801
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 48.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4515
 
 mx: 3552
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 30.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 141/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1547
 
 mx: 1008
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2231
 
 mx: 1801
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 54.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4515
 
 mx: 3552
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 56.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 47/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -830
 
 mx: 895
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 18.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1003
 
 mx: 1087
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 50.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2585
 
 mx: 3073
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 43.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 79/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -360
 
 mx: 288
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -805
 
 mx: 824
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 49.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1221
 
 mx: 1109
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 34.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 92/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -347
 
 mx: 171
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -571
 
 mx: 725
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 49.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -810
 
 mx: 1212
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 31.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 93/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -426
 
 mx: 271
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 16.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -718
 
 mx: 744
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 49.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1067
 
 mx: 1091
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 32.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 117/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -307
 
 mx: 176
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -969
 
 mx: 914
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 49.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -608
 
 mx: 563
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 29.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 60/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -204
 
 mx: 180
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -702
 
 mx: 511
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 48.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -937
 
 mx: 825
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 30.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 12/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -209
 
 mx: 151
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -607
 
 mx: 582
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 48.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -799
 
 mx: 924
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 31.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 49/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -216
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -12.8
 
 σ: 16.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -694
 
 mx: 517
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 48.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -918
 
 mx: 714
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 31.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000.  Part 23/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan  8 02:27:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150108_012003__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-08T01:20:04.280.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -64
 
 mx: 37
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 16.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -162
 
 mx: 125
 
 µ: -18.6
 
 σ: 48.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -118
 
 mx: 87
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 29.6


